Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent		02/07/2007	Bank:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Zurn Industries, Inc.
Street Address:	14801 Quorum Dr.
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75254
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

Name:	Zurco, Inc.
Street Address:	14801 Quorum Dr.
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75254
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 36

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	534984	ZURN
Registration Number:	534985	ZURN
Registration Number:	1141057	ZURN
Registration Number:	775622	STRAIN-O-MATIC
Registration Number:	786942	POLY-ZYME
Registration Number:	994544	ECOLOTROL
Registration Number:	1165422	FLUSHTROL

TRADEMARK "REEL: 003507 FRAME: 0486

900072609

15240

CH \$915.0

Registration Number:	1465341	AQUAFLUSH
Registration Number:	1565770	AQUA-SILL
Registration Number:	1574708	AQUAPARTS
Registration Number:	1812858	TEMP-GARD
Registration Number:	1838496	FLO THRU
Registration Number:	1849188	AQUASENSE
Registration Number:	1866292	RETROFLUSH
Registration Number:	1867584	AQUA-PANEL
Registration Number:	1869220	RENEW-FLO
Registration Number:	1893532	SANI-FLO
Registration Number:	1923527	Js
Registration Number:	1926378	SIERRA
Registration Number:	1979966	RETROFLO
Registration Number:	2022036	DURA-CHANNEL
Registration Number:	2024585	AQUACAP
Registration Number:	2096094	AQUASPEC
Registration Number:	2122269	PERMA-TRENCH
Registration Number:	2128683	F.A.T. CAT
Registration Number:	2245534	PRESSURE-TRU
Registration Number:	2263524	E-Z FLUSH
Registration Number:	2355665	TEMP-GARD
Registration Number:	2446454	INSUL GUARD
Registration Number:	2454255	FUSION LOCK
Registration Number:	2646569	AQUAVANTAGE
Registration Number:	2496274	AQUAVANTAGE AV
Registration Number:	2496277	AV
Registration Number:	2510324	METROFLUSH
Registration Number:	2250779	QESTPEX
Registration Number:	2716419	QICKPORT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)459-2899

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-783-2700

Email: Oleh.Hereliuk@federalresearch.com

Correspondent Name: CBCInnovis dba Federal Research

Address Line 1: 1023 Fifteenth Street, NW, Ste 401 Address Line 2: attn: Oleh Hereliuk Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 381047 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Oleh Hereliuk Signature: /oh/ 03/26/2007 Date: **Total Attachments: 6** source=381047#page1.tif source=381047#page2.tif source=381047#page3.tif source=381047#page4.tif source=381047#page5.tif source=381047#page6.tif

ADDITIONAL PARTIES

NAME ADDRESS

14801 QUORUM DR. Dallas, Texas 75254 Zurco, Inc.

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Secured Party:

Bank of America, N.A. (as successor-in-interest to Fleet Capital Corporation), as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent"), under the Confirmatory Trademark Security Agreement dated as of July 15, 2003 (as amended, restated, modified and/or supplemented, the "Security Agreement"), Jacuzzi Brands, Inc., the Administrative Agent, and other grantors named therein (such other grantors, together with

Jacuzzi Brands, Inc., the "Grantors").

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

Dear Sir or Madam:

Notice is hereby given that any right, title or interest of the Administrative Agent in the trademarks and trademark applications (the "Marks") listed on the attached Schedule A (and in the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by said Marks), pursuant to the above identified Security Agreement, is hereby released, terminated, extinguished and otherwise restored to the Grantors, along with all associated goodwill, as of the date stated below.

Furthermore, the Administrative Agent declares any right, title or interest (including any claim of ownership) of any of the secured parties under the Security Agreement, to the extent such right, title or interest are in the Marks listed on the attached Schedule A (and in the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by said Marks), to be hereby released, terminated and extinguished.

Dated: February 7, 2007

Respectfully submitted,

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Name: BONDINGO KOHN Title: VICE PROTIONIT

NYI 1678155 3

(ii) Zurn Trademarks and Trade Names

Legal Entity	Goods & Services Description (for U.S. Trademarks where applicable and available)	Country	Trade Marks or Trade Names	Registration Number	Date of Reg.	Date of Exp.
Zurco, Inc.	N.A.	United States	Zurn	534,984	12/19/50	3/23/11
Zurco, Inc.	N.A.	United States	Zum + design (oval)	534,985	12/19/50	3/23/11
Zurco, Inc.	Goods/Services: Strainers, Roof Drains, Floor Drains, Grease Interceptors, Wall Hydrants and Nonautomatic Valves.	United States	Zum + design (hamburger)	1,141,057	11/4/80	3/16/11
Zurn Industries, Inc.	N.A.	United States	Strain/O/Matic	775,622	8/25/64	8/25/04
Zurn Industries, Inc.	N.A.	United States	Poly/Zyme	786,942	3/16/65	3/16/05
Zurn Industries, Inc.	N.A. Foreign	United States	Ecolotrol	994,544	10/1/74	9127/04
Zum Industries, Inc.	Goods/Services: Flush Valves.	United States	Flushtrol	1,165,422	8/18/81	8/18/01
Zurn Industries, Inc.	Goods/Services: Flush valves.	United States	Aqua Flush	1,465,341	11/17/87	11/17/07
Zurn Industries, Inc.	Goods/Services: Exterior water faucets.	United States	Aqua/Sill	1,565,770	11/14/89	11/14/09
Zurn Industries, Inc.	Goods/Services: Flush valve replacement parts.	United States	Aquaparts	1,574,708	1/2/90	8/8/10
Zurn Industries, Inc.	Goods/Services: Plumbing fittings; namely, bath tub valves, shower valves, and combined bath tub and shower valves.	United States	Temp/Gard	1,812,858	12/21/93	12/21/03
Zurn Industries, Inc.	Goods/Services: Trench drains comprising a fiber glass channel with a grate on top.	United States	Flo Thru	1,838,496	5/31/94	5/31/04
Zum Industries, Inc.	Goods/Services: Automatic faucets, automatic flush valves and automatic hand dryers.	United States	Aquasense	1,849,188	8/9194	8/9/04
Zum Industries, Inc.	Goods/Services: Sensor operated flush valves.	United States	RetroFlush	1,866,292	12/6/94	12/6/04
Zum Industries, Inc.	Goods/Services: Shower valves and supply piping.	United States	Aqua/Panel	1,867,584	12/13/94	12/13/04
Zum Industries, Inc.	Goods/Services: Metal roof drains.	United States	Renew/Flo	1,869,220	12/27/94	12/27/04
Zurn Industries, Inc.	Goods/Services: Stainless steel prc/sloped trench drains.	United States	Sani/Flo	1,893,532	5/9/95	5/9/05
Zurn Industries, Inc.	Goods/Services: utility Plumbing products, namely floor drains, roof drains, cleanouts in the nature of drains for sinks, grease	United States	JS+Design	1,923,527	10/3/95	10/3/05

NY1:1678155.3 11

Y and Casie.	Goods & Services Description (for U.S. Trademarks where applicable and	Country	Trade Marks or Trade Names	Registration Number	Date of Reg.	Date of Exp.
Legal Entity	available) interceptors, hydrants, traps, water hammer arrestors and water valves.	Country	Trade Names	Number	Neg.	Date of Exp.
Zurn Industries, Inc.	Goods/Services: Lead free faucets.	United States	Sierra	1,926,378	10/10/95	10/10/05
Zurn Industries, Inc.	Goods/Services: Sensor operated faucets.	United States	Retroflo	1,979,966	6/11/96	6/11/06
Zurn Industries, Inc.	Goods/Services: Plastic trench drains.	United States	Dura/Channel	2,022,036	12/10/96	12/10/06
Zum Industries, Inc.	Goods/Services: Flush valve cap.	United States	Aquacap	2,024,585	12/17/96	12/17/06
Zum Industries, Inc.	Goods/Services:	United States	Aqua/Spec	2,096,094	9/9/97	9/9/07
Zum Industries, Inc.	Goods/Services: Plastic trench drains.	United States	Perma/Trench	2,122,269	12/16/97	12/16/07
Zum Industries, Inc.	Goods/Services: Computer software for plumbing and irrigation design recorded on multi/media CD/ROM or diskette.	United States	F.A.T. CAT+Design	2,128683	1/13/98	1/13/08
Zum Industries, Inc.	Goods/Services: Plumbing fittings, namely, pressure reduction fire valves.	United States	Pressure/Tru	2,245,534	5/18/99	5/18/09
Zurn Industries, Inc.	Goods/Services: Sensor operated, automatic flush valves for toilets and urinals.	United States	E/Z Flush	2,263,524	7/20/99	7/20/09
Zum Industries, Inc.	Goods/Services: Pressure balance shower valves.	United States	Temp/Gard II	2355665	6/6/00	6/6/10
Zum Industries, Inc.	Goods/Services: Pressure balance shower valves.	United States	Temp/Gard II	2,355,665	6/6/00	6/6/10
Zurn Industries, Inc.	Goods/Services: Protective non/metallic pipe covers for sink pipes, bend and tailpiece covers, waste arm covers and offset strainer covers.	United States	Insul Guard	2446454	4/24/01	4/24/11
Zurn Industries, Inc.	Goods/Services: Plastic drainage pipe and fitting therefor.	United States	Fusion Lock	2454255	5/22/01	5/22/11
Zurn Industries, Inc.	Plumbing component for attachment to a plumbing manifold	United States	Add-A-Port	About to be filed	About to be filed	
Zurn Industries, Inc.	Plastic Pipe for plumbing use	United States	Alumicor	Pending	Pending	
Zurn Industries, Inc.	Thermostatic mixing control valves	United States	Auqa-Gard-	Pending	Pending	
Zurn Industries, Inc.	Flush valves and flush diaphragm kits	United States	Aquavantage	2,646,569	11/5/02	11/5/12
Zurn Industries, Inc.	Flush Valves	United States	Aquavantage AV	2,496,274	10/9/01	1019/11
Zurn Industries, Inc.	Flush Valves	United States	AV	2,496,277	1019/01	10/9/11
Zurn Industries,	Flush Valve	United States	Blue Colored	Pending	Pending	

NY1:1678155.3 12

	Goods & Services Description (for U.S. Trademarks where applicable and		Trade Marks or	Registration	Date of	
Legal Entity	available)	Country	Trade Names	Number	Reg.	Date of Exp.
Inc.	Diaphragms Hardware associated	United States	Diaphragm EZ-Set	Donding	Donding	ļ
Zurn Industries, Inc.	with toilets, namely a carrier for holding a toilet in place.	Officed States	EZ-Set	Pending	Pending	
Zum Industries, Inc.	toilet flush valves and parts for toilets flush valves	United States	Metroflush	2,510,324	11/20/01	11/20/11
Zum Industries, Inc.	Radiant Heating Systems, and snow and ice melt systems	United States	Qest Hydronoics	Pending	Pending	
Zum Industries, Inc.	Flexible plastic plumbing units, namely, plastic pipe, plastic fittings and parts therefor	United States	Qestpex	2,250,779	6/8/99	6/8/09
Zum Industries, Inc.	Plastic tube and holder therefore	United States	Qickpak	Pending	Pending	
Zum Industries, Inc.	Plumbing manifolds	United States	Qickport	2,716,419	5/13/03	5/13/13
Zum Industries, Inc.	Manifold for use in radiant heating systems, and snow and ice melt systems	United States	Qickzone	Pending	Pending	
Zum Industries, Inc.		United States	The Color Blue for Drains	Proposed	Proposed	
Zurn Industries, Inc.	Receptacle to receive heating tubing for use in heating systems	United States	Thermal Track	Pending	Pending	
Zum Industries, Inc.	11 - heating products and heating services 37 - heating products	United States	Tomorrow's Heating Solutions Today	Pending	Pending	
Zum Industries, Inc.	and heating services 1 I -heating products and heating services 37 - heating products and heating services	United States	Tomorrow's Plumbing and Heating Solutions Today	Pending	Pending	
Zum Industries, Inc.	11 -heating products and heating services 37 - heating products and heating services	United States	Tomorrow's Plumbing Solutions Today	Pending	Pending	
Zurn Industries, Inc.	Drains and associated hardware including deck plates	United States	Top-Set	Pending	Pending	
Zum Industries, Inc.		United States	Zum I	Pending	Pending	
Zum Industries, Inc.			Performance Under Pressure	Unregistered		

NY1:1678155.3 13

RECORDED: 03/26/2007